

II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.2726 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2003 in CRLA No. 286/1991
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICTURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents does not wish to file a counter-affidavit.

To be listed after two weeks.

(J.S.Rawat)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master